PR
OT
IM
E
PR
OT
IM
E

has one change over set of contacts. To get the desired result relay should be connected as per
connection details given as below-
How To Order DC EFR?
Series
*A=1-10%
____=1C/O
ERM=2 C/O
N22-EFR/d:
DC Earth
Fault Relay
 Range
10S: 0.1-1Sec / 1-10 Sec.
Time Range
*system Current(DC)
Ordering Pattern-
- - - - -N22-EFR/d A 1 C/OA 10S
* Check Sensor dimensions in Sensor Data Sheet
TO RELAY
 DC EARTH FAULT
RELAY SENSOR UNIT
CAPACITY-50A DC
R
+
+
FROM SOURCE
TO LOAD
P
O
W
E
R
E
F
R
-D
/S
N
S
R
AUX.
1 A C B2
mCN22-EFR/d
PWR
-Ve
+Ve
R
1     2     3     4
8     7     6     5
A1     A      B       C
NC  C   NO  A2
5 7
9
1
3
%A
5
7
91.01
3
.1
.4
.6
.8
Relay
Sec.
TST/RST
DC Earth Fault
 +RLY-
A2  A1 A2  A1
COIL
NC